NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Big R			s notic	
	t to file an application for Authority to Establi ter than July 29, 2022 and to us		ry Asset with the Public Service c filing procedures set forth in that		
	Straits 5 45		,g p		
В	ig Rivers Electric Corporation fu	irther states tha	t:		
				Yes	No
It requests that the Public Service Commiss application and advise it of that number as social application.		•	•		
2.	2. It or its authorized representatives have registe are authorized to make electronic filings with the				
 Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; 				X	
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;			X	
5.	The following persons are authorized to make service of Public Service Commission order Public Service Commission Staff:	-			
	Name		Electronic Mail Address		
	Name Tyson Kamuf	Tyson.K	Electronic Mail Address amuf@bigrivers.com		
		•			
	Tyson Kamuf	•	amuf@bigrivers.com		
6.	Tyson Kamuf	Senthia.	amuf@bigrivers.com Santana@bigrivers.com and understand the procedures	X	
6.	Tyson Kamuf Senthia Santana It and its authorized representatives listed at for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:00	Senthia.	amuf@bigrivers.com Santana@bigrivers.com and understand the procedures	X	
	Tyson Kamuf Senthia Santana It and its authorized representatives listed at for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:00 unless the Public Service Commission directs	Senthia. Sove have read and will fully otherwise.	amuf@bigrivers.com Santana@bigrivers.com and understand the procedures comply with those procedures	X	
	Tyson Kamuf Senthia Santana It and its authorized representatives listed at for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:00	Senthia. Sove have read of and will fully otherwise. Signed	amuf@bigrivers.com Santana@bigrivers.com and understand the procedures comply with those procedures	X	
F	Tyson Kamuf Senthia Santana It and its authorized representatives listed at for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:00 unless the Public Service Commission directs	Senthia. Sove have read of and will fully otherwise. Signed Name:	amuf@bigrivers.com Santana@bigrivers.com and understand the procedures comply with those procedures /s/ Senthia Santana Senthia Santana	X	
F	Tyson Kamuf Senthia Santana It and its authorized representatives listed at for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:00 unless the Public Service Commission directs	Senthia. Sove have read of and will fully otherwise. Signed Name: Title: Address:	amuf@bigrivers.com Santana@bigrivers.com and understand the procedures comply with those procedures /s/ Senthia Santana Senthia Santana Associate Attorney	X	

^{*}for Expenses Related to Coal Combustion Residuals Rule